

ABOUT | CALENDAR | CONTACT | SUPPORT



Giving Tuesday—a day specifically designated for supporting the organizations that are close to our hearts and are making a difference in the world. For us, that's the Abraham Lincoln Council Boy Scouts of America, because we each have personally seen so much good come from the people involved.

- We're talking about all types of young people who gain confidence, skills, friends, independence, and unique experiences.
- We're talking about parents who gain peace of mind, time with their kids, the joy of watching their children develop, and a network of Scout families that they can rely on.
- We're talking about communities that gain hard workers, good citizens who understand the value of community service, and honorable leaders.

For all these reasons and so many more, we're convinced that Abraham Lincoln Council Boy Scouts of America is one of the Central Illinois and the Nation's best organizations to support this Giving Tuesday. The return on investment is profound when our investment is in the next generation.

As part of the BSA family, you understand that better than anyone. That's why we're asking you to consider making a special Giving Tuesday donation to help continue and advance this important work. Meet a few of our Scouts including the 19 young people who attended this year's National Jamboree and Bryson, working his trail to Eagle, these incredible young people are able to excel in their own ways, all because of Scouting.







Will you stand beside us and our Scouts as they learn to become tomorrow's leaders, champions, and heroes by donating today?

Please make your Giving Tuesday donation using this link: <u>Give - Boy Scouts of America (scouting.org)</u>

Your gift is never more needed than now and it will be put to work immediately in preparing Scouts for the future. Thank you!

Jeff Whitten

Jeff Whitten Scout Executive Kirk Laudeman

Kirk Laudeman Council President Aly Grady

aly Grady

Council Commissioner



11.28.23

#ScoutOn #DayOfGiving











Abraham Lincoln Council Inc, BSA

5231 South Sixth Street Rd, Springfield IL 62703 United States

You received this email because you signed up on our website or made a purchase from us.

<u>Unsubscribe</u>

